

## FILLMORE LIBRARY | VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY

502 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Fillmore, CA 93015 www.vencolibrary.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**April 18, 2023** 

SUBJECT: **Fillmore Library Job Fair** – at the Fillmore Library

CONTACT: Antonio Apodaca, Education, Outreach and Literacy Manager, (805) 677-7160

DATE: Tuesday, May 2, 2023; 2pm

Are you looking for a job or new career opportunity? Register today to secure your spot, employers are waiting to meet you! Register online at bit.ly/fillmorejobs or call (805) 677-7160.

The Workforce Development Board of Ventura County is a proud partner of America's Job Center of California network. The WDBVC is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. If you have limitations hearing or speaking dial 711 to reach the California Relay Service (CRS).

This event is free and open to the public. For additional information, contact Antonio Apodaca, Education, Outreach, and Literacy Manager at (805) 218-9146 or <a href="mailto:antonio.apodaca@ventura.org">antonio.apodaca@ventura.org</a>.

The Fillmore Library is located at 502 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Fillmore, CA 93015. Hours of service are Mondays 2pm to 7pm, Tuesdays 2pm - 7pm, Wednesdays 10am - 5pm, Thursdays 12pm - 5pm, Fridays 12pm - 5pm, Saturdays 12pm - 5pm, and closed Sundays.

Ventura County Library: Inspiring our community to explore, discover and connect.

The Ventura County Library is available 24/7 at <a href="www.vencolibrary.org">www.vencolibrary.org</a>.









## **Ventura County Library has 12 locations and a Mobile Library**

See our hours of service at https://www.vencolibrary.org/locations

###